
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3034
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2012
RECYCLING OF SCRAP
Vijayan Shri A.K.S.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of recycling units for scrap in the Railways, zone- wise;

(b) the quantum of scrap recycled in these units during the last three years, year-wise, unit-wise; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Railways to improve the said recycling system so as to enhance effectiveness, efficiency and output?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA )

(a) There are no such recycling units for scrap in Railways. However, Railways have an efficient system of in house utilisation of part quantity of scrap by Railway Production units and the rest of scrap is sold off, by way of open auction/tender.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.
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